

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8769/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/02/2009 in CMWP No.2309/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S KESERWANI SHEETALAYA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PURVANCHAL VIDYUT VITRN.NIGM LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer
for interim relief)

Date: 20/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Anup Chaudhary, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. June Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Hresh Keswani, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERIssue notice on the special leave petition as well
as on the application for interim relief, returnable
immediately after the summer vacation.Liberty is given to the petitioners to mention the
matter before the Vacation Bench.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master