

b

ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF IND IA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8769/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 18/02/2009 in CMWP No.  
2309/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S KESERWANI SHEETALAYA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PURVANCHAL VIDYUT VITRN.NIGM LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 21/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

Mr. M.L. Lahoty, Adv.  
Mr. Paban K. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Mr. M.L. Lahoty, learned counsel appearing for  
respondent No.4 submits that the matter has now been fixed  
before the Allahabad High Court on 24.8.2009. Accordingly, let  
this matter be adjourned for a period of two weeks.

(K.K. Chawla)

( Juginder Kaur )

AR-Cum-PS Court Master